
Updated 06.02.2021 

CLASS HARBOR ASSOCIATION 
 

2021 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER BY SLIP NUMBER 

 *denotes officer, director or other current Class Harbor Association position 
^denotes the email address to be used in online voting activities

 
Outside Slip#     Member 
1 Gary & Dawn* Banker 

Gary cell: (503) 709-5410 
Dawn cell: (503) 709-1062 
Gary work: (503) 494-2306 
gbankerpdx@gmail.com^ 
bankersdg@gmail.com 
* Secretary 2021  
 

2 Alan* Sprott 
cell: (503) 703-0875 
alan.sprott@vigor.net^ 
*Director through 2022 
 

3 Gayle* Foster 
home: (503) 735-0592 
cell: (503) 936-2536 
GFRiverRat@aol.com^ 
*Director through 2021 
 

4 John, Debbie, and Margie Marsh 
John cell: (503) 341-6237 
Debbie cell: (503) 341-3032 
jhmarsh@comcast.net 
Margie Marsh 
Creekside Village 
5450 SE Erickson Ave. #A209 
Beaverton, OR 97005 
cell: (503) 887-5175 
 

5 Chris Fountain 
Home/cell: (503) 285-4322 
cfount@earthlink.net^ 
 

6 Carla & Steve Mauger 
cell: (360) 600-6949 
Home email:   
cmauger2018@gmail.com^ 
stevenmauger1@gmail.com 
 
 

  
Outside Slip#     Member 
7  Jake Brownson & Monique Delmar 

Jake cell: (503) 349-4841 
Monique cell: (631) 839-5433 
jake@BrainiumStudios.com^ 
monique.delmar@gmail.com  

 * Fire Marshall 
 
8 Mike & April Smith 

Emery Severson (son)  
home: (503) 283-1711 
msmithriver1@aol.com^ 
aprilcatherine1957@gmail.com 
 

9 Stan & Marilyn Wallace 
home: (503) 735-3103 
cell: (503) 307-3175 
riverfolk@centurylink.net^ 

   
10 Philip Sherman & Ernest Sherman 

home: (503) 286-2444 
 son:  Ernest Sherman 
           12553 Peace River Dr. 
 Frisco, TX 75035 

 Cell: (214) 448-2814  

             eds588@hotmail.com^ 

 

11 Sally Cantrell Griffith & Tom Griffith 
Home: (503) 286-1054 
Sally cell: (520) 240-8861 
AZ Home: (520) 300-6166 
sallyhcantrell@yahoo.com^ 
tomgriffith@pacificu.edu 
 

12 Michael Matanky & Pat Holgate 
Michael cell: (303) 588-2275 
Pat cell:  (303) 898-5990 
195 Barcelona  
Boulder, CO 80303 

michaelmatanky@comcast.net ^  
patholgate@comcast.net  
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Inside Slip#      Member 
13 Karina Stone 

(360)910-4988 
Kstonerealty@comcast.net^ 

 

14 Erik Rosekrans & Marina Counter  
Erik cell: (503) 680-6582 
Marina:  (503) 422-7060 
erikrosekrans@gmail.com 
marinacounter@gmail.com^ 

 
15  Yanus Eelvee & Juliet 

cell: (206) 620-4089 
yeelv@allstate.com 

 
 
16 Alec* & Gabby** Nielsen 

cell:  (503) 816-5219 Alec 
cell:  (503) 789-6612 Gabby 
alec.nwboats@gmail.com^ 
gabby.burlacu@gmail.com 
*President 2021 
**Agent of Record 
 

17   Jeanne Lamont 
           cell: (503) 707-6690 

jlamont72@gmail.com^ 
Also occupied by Peter Laughingwolf  
cell: (503) 289-8028 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fire, Police & Health Emergencies    911 
Portland Water Bureau     (503) 823-7770 
NW Natural Gas      (503) 226-4211 
PDX General Electric   (503) 464-7777 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Inside Slip#      Member  
18 Don Larson 
 cell:  503-347-8119 

djlh2ohome@yahoo.com^ 
 

19 Jeannie Bangs 
jnbangs@comcast.net^ 
cell:  (503) 705-0676 

  
20 Michelle Stoll & Ulf* Hansen 
 Michelle cell:  (808) 384-2663 

Ulf cell:  (360) 521-1574 
renae808@hotmail.com 
puffin9303@comcast.net^ 
*Harbormaster 2021 and keeper of 
gate code(s)  
 

21 Paul* & Sheila Baker 
Paul cell: (360) 356-5557 
Sheila cell:  (360) 953-1952 
Pmbaker21@gmail.com^ 
selfbakerhome@live.com 
*Treasurer 2021  

 
22 Gordon Bussey 

home:  (503) 286-3471 
cell:  (503) 702-3587 
gbussey@q.com^ 

 
23 George & Marie* Winterscheid 

1855 Cinnamon Teal Dr. 
Redmond, OR 97756 

cell:  (541) 264-0079 George 
cell:  (541) 264-0024 Marie 
geomar@peak.org^ 
*Director through 2023  
 

24 Soren* Peterson 
cell: (303) 506-6737 
sorens.peterson@gmail.com^ 
*Lamplighter  
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